B.A. in Biblical Studies (BABS) — Fivefold
Last Updated: 2019-20

BIB1113
BIB1213
BIB1313
BIB2213
BIB2223
THE1313

BIB2413
BIB2313
BIB2113
BIB2323
BIB3113
BIB3213
BIB3323
BIB3223
BIB3323

EDU2313
GER1123
ENG1223
ENG1323
GEO3113
HIS2XX3
HIS3113
HIS3323
MAT1123
MUS3213
PHEXXXX
GER1133
SCI11X3
GER1213
GER1313
GER3113

BACHELOR'’S IN BIBLICAL STUDIES COURSES
Biblical Studies Core

Old Testament History & Literature

New Testament History & Literature

The Book of Acts

Romans & Galatians

Pentateuch

Interpreting & Understanding the Bible
BABS Elective (Choose 18 Credits)

Corinthians Correspondence
Daniel & Revelation

Introduction to Biblical Languages
Old Testament Major Prophets
Johannine Literature

Synoptic Gospels

Old Testament Historical Books
Hebrews & General Epistles

Old Testament Minor Prophets

General Education

Philosophy of Education or other General Education
College Core

College Writing

College Research and Writing Methods

Historical Geography or Speech or World Literature
History Elective

Church History

Pentecostal Doctrine and History

Applied Mathematics or College Mathematics
Music or Art Appreciation

Physical Education (9-'5 credit classes)

Foundations of Human Behavior

SCI1113 Physical Science or SCI1123 Biological Science
Principles of Leadership

Introduction to Cultures

Core Completion

Credits:139

Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Core

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Elective

Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed
Gen Ed

=
o

W W W W W W

W W W W W W W W w M

=
(00}

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W



PEMXXXX
PEMXXXX
PEMXXXX
CSPXXXX

ATH1223
ATH2213
MIS2113
ATHXXXX

THE1133
THE1123
THE1213
THE2313
THE2113

Practical Field Ministry

12 Practicums at 1 credit each

3 Internships at 1 credit each

2 Mardi Gras Outreaches at 2 credits each
9 Christian Service at 0 credits each

Applied Theology

Introduction to the Fivefold Ministry

Homiletics

Introduction to Global Missions

Choose any 12 credits from Applied Theology (ATH)
Theology

Theology & Practice of Evangelism
Systematic Theology 1

Systematic Theology 2

Systematic Theology 3

Theology of Spiritual Formation

Required 12
Required 3
Required 4
Required 0

21
Core 3
Core 3
Core 3
Elective 12

15
Core 3
Core 3
Core 3
Core 3
Core 3




