## B.A. in Biblical Studies (BABS) – Fivefold

Last Updated: 2019-20 Credits:139

Last Updated:	2019-20	Cred	aits:139
	BACHELOR'S IN BIBLICAL STUDIES COURSES		
	Biblical Studies Core		18
BIB1113	Old Testament History & Literature	Core	3
BIB1213	New Testament History & Literature	Core	3
BIB1313	The Book of Acts	Core	3
BIB2213	Romans & Galatians	Core	3
BIB2223	Pentateuch	Core	3
THE1313	Interpreting & Understanding the Bible	Core	3
	BABS Elective (Choose 18 Credits)		18
BIB2413	Corinthians Correspondence	Elective	3
BIB2313	Daniel & Revelation	Elective	3
BIB2113	Introduction to Biblical Languages	Elective	3
BIB2323	Old Testament Major Prophets	Elective	3
BIB3113	Johannine Literature	Elective	3
BIB3213	Synoptic Gospels	Elective	3
BIB3323	Old Testament Historical Books	Elective	3
BIB3223	Hebrews & General Epistles	Elective	3
BIB3323	Old Testament Minor Prophets	Elective	3
	General Education		48
EDU2313	Philosophy of Education or other General Education	Gen Ed	3
GER1123	College Core	Gen Ed	3
ENG1223	College Writing	Gen Ed	3
ENG1323	College Research and Writing Methods	Gen Ed	3
GEO3113	Historical Geography or Speech or World Literature	Gen Ed	3
HIS2XX3	History Elective	Gen Ed	3
HIS3113	Church History	Gen Ed	3
HIS3323	Pentecostal Doctrine and History	Gen Ed	3
MAT1123	Applied Mathematics or College Mathematics	Gen Ed	3
MUS3213	Music or Art Appreciation	Gen Ed	3
PHEXXXX	Physical Education (9-1/3 credit classes)	Gen Ed	3
GER1133	Foundations of Human Behavior	Gen Ed	3
SCI11X3	SCI1113 Physical Science or SCI1123 Biological Science	Gen Ed	3
GER1213	Principles of Leadership	Gen Ed	3
GER1313	Introduction to Cultures	Gen Ed	3
GER3113	Core Completion	Gen Ed	3

	Practical Field Ministry		19
PFMXXXX	12 Practicums at 1 credit each	Required	12
PFMXXXX	3 Internships at 1 credit each	Required	3
PFMXXXX	2 Mardi Gras Outreaches at 2 credits each	Required	4
CSPXXXX	9 Christian Service at 0 credits each	Required	0
	Applied Theology		21
ATH1223	Introduction to the Fivefold Ministry	Core	3
ATH2213	Homiletics	Core	3
MIS2113	Introduction to Global Missions	Core	3
ATHXXXX	Choose any 12 credits from Applied Theology (ATH)	Elective	12
	Theology		15
THE1133	Theology & Practice of Evangelism	Core	3
THE1123	Systematic Theology 1	Core	3
THE1213	Systematic Theology 2	Core	3
THE2313	Systematic Theology 3	Core	3
THE2113	Theology of Spiritual Formation	Core	3